
Board Report

Monterey County
Board of Supervisors 

Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Legistar File Number: 21-121 February 09, 2021

Item No. 

2/3/2021Introduced: Current Status: Agenda Ready

1 General Agenda ItemVersion: Matter Type:

a. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to

execute Renewal and Amendment No.3 to retroactively extend the terms between the County of

Monterey, and Salinas Valley Collision Repair, to extend the term of existing auto repair services,

for an additional three (3) months from July 1, 2020 to September 30, 2020

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors: 

a. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to

execute Renewal and Amendment No.3 to retroactively extend the terms between the County of

Monterey, and Salinas Valley Collision Repair, to extend the term of existing auto repair services, for

an additional three (3) months from July 1, 2020 to September 30, 2020

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

On June 10, 2013, the County of Monterey, entered into an agreement with Salinas Valley Collision 

Repair to provide auto body repair services for Monterey County Fleet Management to service 

County of Monterey vehicles, for a term of six (6) years for the period of June 10, 2013 to July 1, 

2019. The parties renewed and amended the original agreement multiple times and most recently on 

June 30, 2020 to extend the term to continue services in order to allow enough time to complete the 

pending Request for Quotes (RFQ) #10751 for future auto body services going forward.  That 

agreement expired on June 30, 2020.  The RFQ process has now been completed and Master 

Agreements for auto body services under the terms and conditions of the RFQ have been executed 

and were effective October 1, 2020.  

Salinas Valley Collision Repair has continued to provide services to Fleet, and Fleet wishes to renew 

and amend the agreement via this renew and amendment No. 3 to retroactively extend the term for 

three (3) additional months through September 30, 2020, in order to fill the gap between the current 

agreement that expired on June 30, 2020 and the Master Agreements (through the new RFQ) 

beginning on October 1, 2020. 

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

The Office of the County Counsel and the Auditor-Controller have reviewed and approved Renewal 

and Amendment No. 3 as to form and fiscal provisions, respectively.

Page 1  Monterey County Printed on 2/3/2021

DocuSign Envelope ID: 692A6FF1-382D-494E-BAFC-5A61C5F7A3B9



Legistar File Number: 21-121

FINANCING:

Funds for these services are contained within the approved budget allocations of the departments 

utilizing the services. Expenditures will depend on the actual services requested by individual County 

departments.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS STRATEGIC INITIATIVES:

These actions will help ensure the timely provision of necessary services to all County 

Departments.

Mark a check to the related Board of Supervisors Strategic Initiatives

__Economic Development

X Administration

__Health & Human Services

X Infrastructure

__Public Safety

Prepared by: Angelica Ruelas, Management Analyst I, 796- 1361

Approved by: Richard W. Buell, Fleet Manager, 755- 4984

Attachments: 

All attachments are on file with the Clerk of the Board:

1. Attachment A- Amendment No.3

2. Attachment B- Amendment No.4

3. Attachment C- Renewal and Amendment No. 2

4. Attachment D- Amendment No.3

5. Attachment E- Amendment No.2

6. Attachment F- Renewal and Amendment No. 1

7. Attachment G- Amendment No.1

8. Attachment H- Standard Agreement

Page 2  Monterey County Printed on 2/3/2021

DocuSign Envelope ID: 692A6FF1-382D-494E-BAFC-5A61C5F7A3B9


		2021-02-04T11:08:53-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




